Maine law.
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1. B, DELANQ.—AGENT PENOBSCOT INDIANS.—LAND IN AROOSTOOKL. 265

notice at least two months before he shall so lease said shores by CHar. 241.
publishing weekly mnotice of such intention in at least two of the
public papers of the city of Bangor, and that such leases shall be
sold at public auction, full description of the shores to be leased be-
ing given in the published notice, and that said leases shall not be
granted for a longer time than five years, and that all said leases
shall receive the sanction of the governor and council according to

custom.
[Approved March 22, 1859.]

Chaptler 2418,
Resolve in favor of Ira B. Delano.

Resolved, That the governor and council are hereby authorized ilrrlﬂffvm?)oefl'ﬂno,
to examine and audit the claim of Ira B. Delano for damages and
losses arising from the detention of his logs in eighteen hundred and
fifty and eighteen hundred and fifty-one in the Kennebec river, by
the state’s agent for the public lots in those years, and allow him
therefor such sum if any, as in their judgment equity and justice
reguire, and the governor is hereby authorized to draw his warrant
for the same from any money in the treasury not otherwise appro-
priated.
[Approved March 22, 1859.]

Chapier 242,
Resolve establishing a salary for the agent of the Penchscot Indians.

Resolved, That the agent of the Penobscot Indiang, shall receive agent of the
N . . v e : g Penobscot In-
four hundred and fifty dollars a year, payable in the months of May ;0t00 (00,
and November out of the funds of said tribe, in full for his serviceg established.
ag agent, including commissions on disbursements.

[Approved Maroh 22, 1839.]

Chapier 243.

Resolve authorizing the sale of certain lots of land in the county of Aroostook, which
were formerly mortgaged to the state,
Resolved, That the land agent be, and he is hereby authorized rana agentau-
1 ' DIV . " thorized to sell
to sell at public or private sale for cash and at such price as he qorpuin lots of

19 ) land.
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Cuar. 244,

— desoription,

Danville, relat-
ing to certain
polls, &e. in,

Aryida Hoy-
ford, in favor
of,

TOWN OF DANVILLE.—ARVIDA HAYFGRIA

congiders fair and for the interest of the state, all the right, title and
interest which the state has in and to certain lots of land which
Greorge W. Towle and William Towle by their mortgage deed dated
December twentieth, eighteen hundred forty-seven, conveyed to the
state, and which mortgage deed was foreclosed by the state treasurer
en the twenty-seventh day of December, in the year of our Lord
one thousand eight hundred and fifty, and described as follows to:
wit: lot number two in block thirteen in township letter G range
two in Aroostook county, according to the survey and plan of Wil-
liam P. Parrott, made in the year eighteen hundred and forty-two,
reference to said plan being had; said lot being the same occupied
by Henry Bradley, and containing one hundred and sixty-four acreg
more or less, and the same awarded to said Bradley by the commis-
sioners of Maine and Massachusetts appointed under the treaty of
Washington. Also two lots of land in township thirteen, range
three in said county of Aroostook, and lying upon the north bank of
the Aroostook river, at Rum Rapids so called, and the same ocou-
pied by Nathaniel €hurchill, a part of which was awarded to said
Churchill by the commissioners aforesaid, being all the land in
possession of said Churchill and deeded by him the said Churchild
to George W. Towle by his deed dated September twenty-third,
eighteen hundred and forty-six.
[Approved March 22, 1859.F

Chapler 244,
Resolve relating to eertain polls and the state valuation of the town of Danville.

Resolved, That the state treasurer be, and is hereby authorized
to take the sum of one hundred and forty-four thousand dollars,
and eighty polls from the valuation and polls of the town of Danville
and add the same to the valuation and polls of the town of Auburn,
as a basis for state tax.

[Approved March 22, 1859.]

Chaples 2453,
Resolve in favor of Arvida Hayford.
-Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury, from any

money not otherwise appropriated, to Arvida Hayford the sum of
eleven dollars thirteen cents in full for amount paid by said Hay-



